

V
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10862/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in WA No.2064/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.P. NALINI KOLPAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No. 1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice, returnable on 2nd August, 2013.

On the returnable date, the respondent-authorities shall place
before this Court all relevant original files/papers with regard to the
acquisition proceedings of the land in question, including the files
showing the purpose for which initially the land was acquired.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|