

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21420/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in WA No.2064/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.P. NALINI KOLPAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Krishnamoni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Jogy Scaria, learned counsel has submitted that he has instructions to appear in the matter. He shall file vakalatnama and appearance and also file Counter Affidavit within four weeks from today.

List on 6th September, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Court Master

|  
|