

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21420/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in WA No.2064/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.P. NALINI KOLPAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwati Balraj, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the  
respondents to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder  
Affidavit, if any, be file within one week thereafter.

List on 21st October, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master

|

|